

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6314 OF 2005

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPN.EMPLY.P.F.TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA SMALL INDUSTRIES AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy, Adv.
MR. S.K. Patri, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We understand that an effort is being made by the parties to resolve the dispute by amicable settlement.

In view of this, list after three months.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master